10, 2025, conditions stipulated in Offer letter (PAS 4), the Board of Directors (‘Board’) of the Company, 
at its meeting held today i.e. on December 15, 2025, has approved the allotment of  the below 
mentioned securities on preferential basis: 

5,31,279 Equity Shares:  
The Company is in receipt of an amount aggregating to Rs. 20,77,30,089/- (Rupees Twenty Crore 
Seventy Seven Lakhs Thirty Thousand Eighty Nine Only) from the allottees mentioned in Annexure A 
and accordingly, the Board of Directors at their meeting held today i.e. December 15, 2025 has allotted 
5,31,279 (Five Lakh Thirty One Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Nine) fully paid-up Equity shares, 
having Face Value of Re. 10/- (Rupee Ten Only) each at a price of Rs. 391/- (Rupees Three Hundred 
Ninety One only) per Equity Share (including a premium of Rs. 381/- (Rupees Three Hundred Eighty 
One only) per share to Non-Promoter Investors, on Preferential basis.  

Please note that the total allotment of the 12,99,857 Equity shares (as per approval sought from 
Shareholders and Stock Exchange) is being made in tranches. The remaining 7,68,578 Equity shares